
BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
TERMS OF OFFICE – JULY, 2016 

 
 Appointment Term Expires 

Dorothy Blakeslee 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 

 
11-01-03 
11-01-05 
11-01-09 
11-01-13 

 
10-31-05 
10-31-09 
10-31-13 
10-31-17 

Gerard L. Carroll 
   County Appointment 

 
03-30-16 

 
10-31-19 

Philip J. Ciarco, III 
   Governor’s Appointment 
   Governor’s Appointment 
   Governor’s Appointment 
   Governor’s Appointment 

 
02-27-01 
11-01-04 
11-01-08 
04-02-13 

 
10-31-04 
10-31-08 
10-31-12 
11-01-16 

E. Carter Corriston 
   Governor’s Appointment 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 

 
03-01-93 
11-01-96 
11-01-00 
11-01-04 
11-01-08 
11-01-12 

 
10-31-96 
10-31-00 
10-31-04 
10-31-08 
10-31-12 
10-31-16 

James Demetrakis 
   County Appointment 

 
02-07-12 

 
10-31-15 

Anthony Miller 
   County Appointment 

 
12-11-12 

 
10-31-16 

Dr. Jo-Anne Mecca 
   County Appointment 

 
01-15-13 

 
10-31-16 

Michael J. Neglia 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 
   County Appointment 

 
01-01-06 
11-01-08 
11-01-12 

 
10-31-08 
10-31-12 
10-31-16 

Germaine Ortiz 
   County Appointment 

 
08-05-15 

 
10-31-17 

Irene Oujo 
  Governor’s Appointment 

 
05-19-14 

 
11-01-14 

Norah Peck 
  Interim Superintendent of 
Schools 

 
11-01-14 

 

Alumni Trustee 
 Isaac Alejo-Reyes 
  Elected by Student Body 

 
07-12-16 

 
06-30-17 

 


