BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TERMS OF OFFICE - JULY, 2016

	Appointment	Term Expires
Dorothy Blakeslee		
County Appointment	11-01-03	10-31-05
County Appointment	11-01-05	10-31-09
County Appointment	11-01-09	10-31-13
County Appointment	11-01-13	10-31-17
Gerard L. Carroll		
County Appointment	03-30-16	10-31-19
Philip J. Ciarco, III		
Governor's Appointment	02-27-01	10-31-04
Governor's Appointment	11-01-04	10-31-08
Governor's Appointment	11-01-08	10-31-12
Governor's Appointment	04-02-13	11-01-16
E. Carter Corriston		
Governor's Appointment	03-01-93	10-31-96
County Appointment	11-01-96	10-31-00
County Appointment	11-01-00	10-31-04
County Appointment	11-01-04	10-31-08
County Appointment	11-01-08	10-31-12
County Appointment	11-01-12	10-31-16
James Demetrakis		
County Appointment	02-07-12	10-31-15
Anthony Miller		
County Appointment	12-11-12	10-31-16
Dr. Jo-Anne Mecca		
County Appointment	01-15-13	10-31-16
Michael J. Neglia		
County Appointment	01-01-06	10-31-08
County Appointment	11-01-08	10-31-12
County Appointment	11-01-12	10-31-16
Germaine Ortiz		
County Appointment	08-05-15	10-31-17
Irene Oujo		
Governor's Appointment	05-19-14	11-01-14
Norah Peck		
Interim Superintendent of	11-01-14	
Schools	_	
Alumni Trustee		
Isaac Alejo-Reyes	07-12-16	06-30-17
Elected by Student Body		